Spatial Survey Plots and Survey Summary

Dvora Hart and Jui-Han Chang

Northeast Fisheries Science Center
Woods Hole MA 02543



Mid-Atlantic Habcam Survey
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Georges Bank Habcam Survey

Prediction Unit: number per m2
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NLS South Deep

Latitude
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Prediction Unit: metric ton per km2
Observation Unit: number per image
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Recruitment in SE Georges

Prediction Unit: metric ton per km2
Observation Unit: number per image
Shell Height: 35-756 mm
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(Pre-)Recruitment in the northern Mid-Atlantic

Latitude

Prediction Unit: metric ton per km2
Observation Unit: number per image
Shell Height: <35 mm
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Survey Table

Region Subarea
ACC

GB  cLaN)
GB  CL2SE

GB  CL2sW
GB  CL2Ext

GB SF

GB  NLSAccN
GB  NLSAccS-Deep
GB  NISW

MAB  MA inshore
SAR

MAB ET Open
MAB ET Flex
MAB DMV
MAB VIR
MAB TOTAL

TOTAL TOTAL

3706
1079.0
9138
765.7

3613
1.4

2418
03
71004

253
2049
256.4

101
1747
2657
1139

37.0

16.1

11941

8295

Dredge
Bmsmt

1490

6056
13
91810

809
6151
4007
09
4095
7811
3208
352
7
26813

118623

SE
m
528

4122

1524
124
213

7708
851

9227
118

230

9251

Meanwt

pCam
Num Bmsmt SE Aeanwt
s05 S083 82 101

790

17769

442 225

1048 15401 1986 14.7

101 3643

707 361

2544 33709 6366 13.3

329 6077 2917 185

453 12469 1171 27.6

262

8143 1127 311

Num

2591

873
557
388

302
303
224

Habcam
Bmsmt SE VieanWt

6718
14603
11055
13559

20496

1447
11228
6905

7949
10771
5697

166

178

264

25

137161

SE MeanWt
159
71 248
211
332 133
1951 204
837 140
163 123
369 368
339 113
46 24
132
1519 213
6 433
a287 144
93 200
1192 204
476 169
46 306
439 253
504 27.9
396 276
61 95
1 a4
1505 22.6
4588 160

F32 Projections
Num  Bmsmt %Change
52 89
143 3300 -54.8%
301 6347
892 14763 -616%
757 8385 113.9%
109 595 1201%
a2 8820 151%
76 4619 -42.0%
3544 44995 26.5%
200 3706 -92.5%
109 143
149 806 -24.7%
6904 111219 -10.9%
130 1450 222%
1079 9512 B6%
603 8613 -36.7%
105 1163 73.4%
58 9393 35.9%
663 20145 -48.6%
1359 14990 -62.1%
304 799 -55.9%
50 110 355%
4879 66175 -425%
1783 177394 22.7%



Comments on Surveys and Allocations

e Biomass in Mid-Atlantic about 40% below projections. This is likely
due to a combination of factors, including slow growth, poor
recruitment, and elevated natural mortality.

e Fairly strong recruitment observed in SE Georges Bank, especially in
CA2-SE and CA2-Ext (but not CA2-SW). These areas should likely
remain closed in 2021.

e Scallops in CA2-SW (new closure in FW32) have survived and
grown well (mode about 95 mm). One trip could be allocated to
this area in 2021, which would generate an F of about 0.1, with
most landings as 10-20 counts. There could be potentially two trips
in 2022 in this area, potentially combined with CA2-SE.

e The remaining biomass in the Mid-Atlantic access areas should be
sufficient to support two trips in 2021, but likely only one in 2022.

e NLS-S deep (Peter Pans) can support one or more trips in 2021.



